SARNIA POLICE SERVICES BOARD July 21, 2022 10:00 a.m. TELECONFERENCE MEETING, SARNIA, ONTARIO

SPECIAL OPEN MEETING AGENDA

Page

3

TRADITIONAL TERRITORY ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

We, the Sarnia Police Services Board acknowledge the traditional territory of the council of the three fires; Potawatomi, Chippewa, and Odawa people, that being Aamjiwnaang (Sarnia 1st Nation), Bkejwanong (Walpole Island 1st Nation), Kikonaang (Kettle Point 1st Nation), Aashoodenaa (Stoney Point 1st Nation)

DECLARATIONS OF PECUNIARY INTEREST AND THE GENERAL NATURE THEREOF

REPORTS AND INQUIRIES

1. Re-appointment - Special Constable Lotz

That the Sarnia Police Services Board approves the re-appointment as Special Constable of Marion Mae Lotz.

ROUTINE APPROVALS AND INFORMATION

1. New Civilian Position Proposal - Verbal

For Information

2. Request to Review (Non-Police) Services - Verbal

For Information

NEW BUSINESS

ADJOURNMENT

Sarnia Police Service

Department Correspondence People Serving People

July 18, 2022

To: Sarnia Police Services Board

From: Peter Murphy

Acting Deputy Chief of Police

Re: Special Constable

Recommendation

We require a motion from the Board authorizing the re-appointment of one Special Constable. She already been approved for re-appointment by the Ministry of Community Safety and Correctional Services.

"That the Sarnia Police Services Board approves the re-appointment as Special Constable of Marion Mae Lotz."

Background

The Sarnia Police Service is mandated by the Police Services Act to provide Court Security functions for the Court facilities situated at both 700 North Christina Street and 150 North Christina Street, Sarnia. In order to legally perform all the functions required of them, some of our civilian staff need to be appointed as Special Constables, which in effect makes them peace officers for the limited purposes of performing their duties.

This is a two-stage process. First the Police Service applies to the Ministry of Community Safety and Correctional Services for approval of the appointments. Once this approval is received from the Ministry, then the Appointments need to be formalized by the local Police Services Board by way of a motion, and signed off by the Chair of the Board. The appointments are for a term of five years.

Peter Murphy

Acting Deputy Chief of Police

/gd